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15.11.2023                                                                                                  №36-31/VIII 

c. ІD>?VW6 
 

�DB 2A5E5AAя 7@іA 4B 4B3B2BDі2  
BD5A48 75@?і "�� « 81>B?3BEC»  
   

 �V8CB6V8AB 8B CGA>FG 34 EF4FFV 26 �4>BAG '>D4WA< «#DB @VEF969 
E4@B6DO8G64AAO 6 '>D4WAV», EF4F9= 16, 30 �4>BAG '>D4WA< «#DB BD9A8G ;9@?V», 
EF4F9= 12, 93, 122 �9@9?ьAB7B >B89>EG '>D4WA<, �4>BAG '>D4WA< «#DB 89D:46AG 
D9єEFD4FVN D9GB6<E CD46 A4 A9DGEB@9 @4=AB F4 WE B5FO:9Aь», DB;7?OAG6H< 

;4O6G 8<D9>FBD4 &"� «$<5>B?7BEC», ІD>?VW6Eь>4 EV?ьEь>4 D484  
 

��$І(���: 
1. �A9EF< ;@VA< 8B 8B7B6BDG BD9A8< ;9@?V (84?V-�B7B6VD) 6V8 

02.09.2016, ;9@9?ьA4 8V?OA>4 C?BI9N 0,0468 74, >484EFDB6<= AB@9D 
7125182000:02:000:6018, G>?489AB7B @V: �B?B6A<@ GCD46?VAAO@ 
�9D:79B>484EFDG G '9D>4Eь>V= B5?4EFV F4 &B64D<EF6B@ ; B5@9:9ABN 
6V8CB6V84?ьAVEFN «$<5>B?7BEC» (>B8 Є�$#"' 34503878) 6 BEB5V 8<D9>FBD4 
�BD@<H964 �B?B8<@<D4 %F9C4AB6<G4, H?OEB@ G>?484AAO 8B84F>B6BW G7B8< CDB 
6A9E9AAO ;@VA 8B �B7B6BDG.  

1.1. �A9EF< ;@VA< 8B CD94@5G?< F4 CGA>FV6 3, 6, 9.2.1  �B7B6BDG F4 6<>?4EF< 

WE 6 A4EFGCAV= D984>FVW: 
#D94@5G?G 8B7B6BDG:  

«ІD>?VW6Eь>4 EV?ьEь>4 D484 є "D9A8B846F9@, 4 &B64D<EF6B ; B5@9:9ABN 
6V8CB6V84?ьAVEFN «$<5>B?7BEC» (>B8 Є�$#"' 34503878) 6 BEB5V 8<D9>FBD4 
�BD@<H964 �B?B8<@<D4 %F9C4AB6<G4 є "D9A84D9@ ;9@9?ьABW 8V?OA>< ;4 F<@ 
8B7B6BDB@ BD9A8< ;9@?V».  
#GA>F 3 �B7B6BDG 6<>?4EF< 6 A4EFGCAV= D984>FVW: 

«3. !4 ;9@9?ьAV= 8V?OAFV DB;F4HB64AV A9:<F?B6V 5G8V6?V F4 ECBDG8<: CV8EB5A<= 
E>?48 (EB?B8<?ьA<>), $## ?ьB8A<>»; 
#GA>F 6 �B7B6BDG 6<>?4EF< 6 A4EFGCAV= D984>FVW: 

«6. �B7B6VD G>?489AB A4 49 DB>V6. #VE?O ;4>VAG9AAO EFDB>G 8VW 8B7B6BDG "D9A84D 
@4є C9D964:A9 CD46B CBAB6<F< =B7B A4 AB6<= EFDB>. ' FьB@G D4;V "D9A84D 
CB6<A9A A9 CV;AVH9 AV: ;4 30 8AV6 8B ;4>VAG9AAO EFDB>G 8VW 8B7B6BDG CB6V8B@<F< 
C<Eь@B6B "D9A8B846FO CDB A4@VD CDB8B6:<F< =B7B 8VN». 



 

 

#GA>F 9.2.1 �B7B6BDG 6<>?4EF<  6 A4EFGCAV= D984>FVW: 
«9.2.1  !BD@4F<6A4 7DBHB64 BFVA>4 ;9@9?ьABW 8V?OA>< EF4AB6<Fь 2010,30 7DA 
(86V F<EOGV 89EOFь 7DA., 30 >BC.)» 

2. �A9EF< ;@VA< 8B 8B7B6BDG BD9A8< ;9@?V (84?V-�B7B6VD) 6V8 
02.09.2016, ;9@9?ьA4 8V?OA>4 C?BI9N 0,1712 74, >484EFDB6<= AB@9D 
7125182000:02:000:6019, G>?489AB7B @V: �B?B6A<@ GCD46?VAAO@ 
�9D:79B>484EFDG G '9D>4Eь>V= B5?4EFV F4 &B64D<EF6B@ ; B5@9:9ABN 
6V8CB6V84?ьAVEFN «$<5>B?7BEC» (>B8 Є�$#"' 34503878) 6 BEB5V 8<D9>FBD4 
�BD@<H964 �B?B8<@<D4 %F9C4AB6<G4, H?OEB@ G>?484AAO 8B84F>B6BW G7B8< CDB 
6A9E9AAO ;@VA 8B �B7B6BDG.  

2.1. �A9EF< ;@VA< 8B CD94@5G?< F4 CGA>FV6 3, 6, 9.2.1  �B7B6BDG F4 6<>?4EF< 

WE 6 A4EFGCAV= D984>FVW: 
#D94@5G?G 8B7B6BDG:  

«ІD>?VW6Eь>4 EV?ьEь>4 D484 є "D9A8B846F9@, 4 &B64D<EF6B ; B5@9:9ABN 
6V8CB6V84?ьAVEFN «$<5>B?7BEC» (>B8 Є�$#"' 34503878) 6 BEB5V 8<D9>FBD4 
�BD@<H964 �B?B8<@<D4 %F9C4AB6<G4 є "D9A84D9@ ;9@9?ьABW 8V?OA>< ;4 F<@ 
8B7B6BDB@ BD9A8< ;9@?V».  
#GA>F 3 �B7B6BDG 6<>?4EF< 6 A4EFGCAV= D984>FVW: 

«3. !4 ;9@9?ьAV= 8V?OAFV DB;F4HB64AV A9:<F?B6V 5G8V6?V F4 ECBDG8<: 
EB?B8<?ьA<>»; 
#GA>F 6 �B7B6BDG 6<>?4EF< 6 A4EFGCAV= D984>FVW: 

«6. �B7B6VD G>?489AB A4 49 DB>V6. #VE?O ;4>VAG9AAO EFDB>G 8VW 8B7B6BDG "D9A84D 
@4є C9D964:A9 CD46B CBAB6<F< =B7B A4 AB6<= EFDB>. ' FьB@G D4;V "D9A84D 
CB6<A9A A9 CV;AVH9 AV: ;4 30 8AV6 8B ;4>VAG9AAO EFDB>G 8VW 8B7B6BDG CB6V8B@<F< 
C<Eь@B6B "D9A8B846FO CDB A4@VD CDB8B6:<F< =B7B 8VN». 
#GA>F 9.2.1 �B7B6BDG 6<>?4EF<  6 A4EFGCAV= D984>FVW: 

«9.2.1  !BD@4F<6A4 7DBHB64 BFVA>4 ;9@9?ьABW 8V?OA>< EF4AB6<Fь 7352,98 7DA 
(EV@ F<EOG FD<EF4 C’OF89EOF 86V  7DA., 98 >BC.)» 

3. �BDGG<F< EV?ьEь>B@G 7B?B6V #<E4D9A>G �.  ., 6 GEF4AB6?9AB@G CBDO8>G, 
6V8CB6V8AB 8B ;4>BAB846EF64,  ;459;C9G<F< G>?489AAO 6V8 V@9AV ІD>?VW6Eь>BW 
EV?ьEь>BW D48< 8B84F>B6<E G7B8 8B �B7B6BDV6 ;7V8AB 84AB7B DVH9AAO. 

4. "D9A84D96V &"� «$<5>B?7BEC» 6 BEB5V 8<D9>FBD4 �BD@<H964 �B?B8<@<D4 
%F9C4AB6<G4 ;459;C9G<F< 6<>BD<EF4AAO ;9@9?ьABW 8V?OA>< 6V8CB6V8AB 8B WW 
FV?ьB6B7B CD<;A4G9AAO F4 G@B6 �B7B6BDG. 

5. "D9A84D96V &"� «$<5>B?7BEC» 6 BEB5V 8<D9>FBD4 �BD@<H964 �B?B8<@<D4 
%F9C4AB6<G4, 6V8CB6V8AB ;8V=EA<F< 89D:46AG D9єEFD4FVN 8B84F>B6BW G7B8< CDB 
6A9E9AAO ;@VA 8B 8B7B6BDG BD9A8< ;9@?V 6V8CB6V8AB 8B �4>BAG '>D4WA< «#DB 
89D:46AG D9єEFD4FVN D9GB6<E CD46 A4 A9DGEB@9 @4=AB F4 WE B5FO:9Aь». 

6. �BAFDB?ь ;4 6<>BA4AAO@ DVH9AAO CB>?4EF< A4 CBEFV=AG >B@VEVN EV?ьEь>BW 
D48< ; C<F4Aь DB;6<F>G F9D<FBDV=, EV?ьEь>B7B 7BECB84DEF64, ;9@9?ьA<E 
6V8ABE<A, BEBDBA< A46>B?<HAьB7B CD<DB8AB7B E9D98B6<I4, CDB@<E?B6BEFV, 
4DEVF9>FGD<, 9A9D79F<><, 5G8V6A<FF64, FD4AECBDFG, ;6’O;>G F4 :<F?B6B-

>B@GA4?ьAB7B 7BECB84DEF64. 
 

CV?ьEь><= 7B?B64                          �A4FB?V= #�%�$�!�"  


